PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Multimore AB	10/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joseph Vogele AG
Street Address:	Joseph Vogele Strasse 1
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	DE-670 67

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12741898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0336 Phone: 2022611045

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Melcher Address Line 1: 2000 M Street NW

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-3307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16075-12111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Melcher

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Executed-scanned-16075-12111#page1.tif

\$40.00 1274

PATENT REEL: 027130 FRAME: 0041

United States of America - Patents

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Multimore AB (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), of Box 5134, SE-650 05 KARLSTAD, Sweden, has made an invention extitled "A device for treatment of bulk material, a method as well as a beam construction intended for said treatment", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filled in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 7 day of May 2010, as U.S. patent Application Serial No. 12/741898;

and WHEREAS, Joseph Vögele AG (hereinsfier ASSIGNEE), of Joseph Vögele Strasse 1, DE-670 67 LUDWIGSHAFEN, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the rights and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors. assign and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interests in the aforesaid United States Patent Application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said international application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and logal representatives and hereby authorize(s) Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED this 21 St. day of 9 styles 2011

MULTIMORE AB

DOUNCE TO PETER WAS NOT COPACITY TO PETER WISCOME TO STATE OF THE SOME COPACITY TO THE PETER OF THE PETER OF

Capacity: Toward MENURGY

PATENT REEL: 027130 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 10/27/2011